FORM PTO-1595 CORRECTED RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patient and Tradomark Office
Tab settings ウママ ▼ ▼	V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:
MASAHIRO NISHIKAWA	1) NEC SCHOTT COMPONENTS CORPORATION 2) HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD. Address: 1)3-1, NICHIDEN, MINAKUCHI-CHO,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖸 Yes 🚨 No	KOKA-SHI, SHIGA, 528-0034 JAPAN 2)1-1, MINAMIAOYAMA 2-CHOME,
3. Nature of conveyance:	MINATO-KU, TOKYO, 107-8556 JAPAN
Assignment (Corrected Cover Sheef) Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: July 18, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 디 Yes 조합 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	he execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/494,360	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Walter F. Fasse	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Fasse Patent Attorneys, P.A.	☐ Enclosed
P.O. Box 726	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Hampden, Maine, 04444-0726	
Tel. 207-862-4671	8. Deposit account number: 50-0507
Fax. 207-862-4681	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account).
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. A second content of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
W. F. Fasse (VIII) Name of Person Signing	Feb. 14, 2007 Signature including
Docket No.: 4967	Total number of pages cover sheet: 6

Enclosures: Assignment

CERTIFICATE OF FAX TRANSMISSION:

I hereby certify that this correspondence with all indicated enclosures is being transmitted by telefax to 571-273-0140 on the date indicated below, and is addressed to:

COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS, PO BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450

11/494, 360

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

ASSIGNMENT

		Application No.	F	led	
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	→	WHEREAS, Masahiro	NISHIKAWA		
Insert Title	→		ersigned) has (have) invented certain n	эw and useful improveme	ints in
of Invention		Protection Apparatus			
Insert Date of		for which an application for Lette undersigned (except in the case of	ers Patent of the United States of a provisional application).	America has been exec	cuted by the
Signing of	_	on Tule 10 o	000		
Application Insert Name	_	on July 18, 2			_ ; and
of Assignee			SCHOTT Components Corpo	ration	· .
		(2) HONDA MOTOR CO.,	LTD.		••••
Insert Address of Assignee	→	of (1)3-1, Nichiden,	Minakuchi-cho, Koka-sh	i, Shiga 528-00	34 Japan
-		(2)1-1, Minamiaoyama	2-chome, Minato-ku, To	kyo, 107-8556	Japan
CHECK BOX IF APPROPRIATE	→	desirous of acquiring the entire	esentatives and assigns (hereinaft e right, title and interest in and to granted therefor in the United State ries.	said invention and in	
		hand paid, the receipt of which the undersigned has (have) sold and transfer unto said Assignee of America, its territories, deper to any and all Letters Patent(s)	nsideration of the sum of Ten Dollis hereby acknowledged, and other d, assigned and transferred, and by the full and exclusive right to the sudencies and possessions and the ed which may be granted therefor in ossessions, and if the box above is	r good and valuable co y these presents does said invention in the Un entire right, title and int the United States of	onsideration, sell, assign nited States serest in and America, its
		countries;	ssues, continuations, conversions a		•

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or reissue thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) the request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Fasse Patent Attorneys, P.A. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	July 18,	2006	. •	Name of Inventor_	hiro n NISHIKAWA	ishika	wa
Date	* 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10		,	Name of Inventor_			<u>.</u>
Date			•	Name of Inventor_			
Date			. 1	Name of Inventor_			
Date			. •	Name of Inventor_			·
Date				Name of Inventor_			
Date		· ·	,	Name of Inventor_	 		
Date			•	Name of Inventor_	 		
Date				Name of Inventor			